
CAUTION:
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

READ AND FOLLOW
ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS
For Indoor Use Only

• Do not use seasonal products outdoors
unless marked suitable for indoor and
outdoor use. When products are used
in outdoor applications, connect the
product  to a Ground Fault Circuit
Interrupter (GFCI) outlet. If one is not
provided, contact a qualified electrician
for proper installation.
• This seasonal use product is not intended
for permanent installation or use.
• When decorating trees, use miniature
light bulb strings or LED light strings
only. “C” size bulbs are not
recommended.
• Do not mount or place near gas or
electric heaters, fireplaces, candles or
other similar sources of heat.
• Do not secure the wiring of the product
with staples or nails, or place on sharp
hooks or nails.
• Unplug the product when leaving the
house, when retiring for the night, or if
left unattended.
• CAUTION: This is an electrical product
– not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns,
personal injury and electric shock, it
should not be played with or placed
where small children can reach it.

• Do not let lamps rest on the supply
cord or any wire. 
• Do not use this product for other than
its intended use.
• Do not hang ornaments or other
objects from cord, wire or light string.
• Do not close doors or windows on the
product or extension cords as this may
damage the wire insulation.
• Never operate this product if the power
cord or plug is damaged.
• Use only manufacturer specified
replacement bulbs.
• Read and follow all instructions that
are on the product or provided with the
product.

USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS
• When storing the product, carefully
remove the product from wherever it is
placed, including trees, branches, or
bushes, to avoid any undue strain or
stress on the product conductors,
connections, and wires.
• When not in use, store neatly in a
cool, dry location protected from
sunlight.
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GARANTIE LIMITÉE DES ARBRES DE NÖEL ARTIFICIELS

Modalités relatives à
l’échange des arbres

Si, par circonstance fortuite,
les pièces requises ne sont
pas disponibles, le propriétaire
peut opter pour un rabais
proportionnel à l'achat d'un
nouvel arbre.*

RABAIS PROPORTIONNEL
À compter de Le Coût pour le
la date d’achat propriétaire est de

Au cours de la 1re année . . . . . . . . 0%

Au cours de la 2e année . . . . . . . . 25%

Au cours de la 3e année . . . . . . . . 50%

Au cours de la 4e année . . . . . . . . 75%

Au cours de la 5e année . . . . . . . . 85%

*le prix de l'arbre est déterminé en
fonction du prix de détail suggéré en
vigueur au moment de la réclamation.

Veuillez bien lire les termes de la présente garantie afin de vous
familiariser avec les restrictions et les exigences qui s'y rattachent.
Les arbres de la National Tree Company sont garantis contre les défauts de
fabrication relevant des matériaux ou de la main-d’oeuvre, et ce, pendant
cinq (5) ans (un an pour les arbres blancs). Les guirlandes lumineuses des
arbres Pre-Lit sont garanties pendant deux (2) ans (voir ci-dessous).
GARANTIES LIMITÉES PARTICULIÈRES
ARBRES ILLUMINÉS – National Tree Company garantit les jeux de
lumières installés sur ces arbres uniquement contre les défauts de
matériaux ou de main-d’œuvre du fait du fabricant, et ce, pendant une
période de deux (2) ans. La responsabilité éventuelle de la société est
strictement limitée au remplacement du jeu défectueux.
Toute pièce défectueuse sera remplacée ou réparée par le manufacturier
sur présentation obligatoire de la preuve d'achat. Protéger de la chaleur
et de l'humidité. Cette garantie limitée ne s'applique pas aux dommages
causés par un accident, un usage inadéquat, de l'abus, de la négligence ou
l'usure normale du produit. Le cas échéant, des pièces de rechange
peuvent être achetées pour une somme modique n'incluant pas les frais
d'envoi et de manutention.
Coûts d'expédition: La National Tree Company assumera les coûts liés à
l’expédition (aller et retour) au cours de la première saison d’utilisation,
conformément aux modalités de la garantie. À compter de la deuxième
saison d’utilisation, l'acheteur devra assumer les coûts d’expédition à
l’usine. Après la troisième année d'utilisation, tous les coûts liés à
l'expédition devront être assumés par l'acheteur.

SERVICE DE GARANTIE:
L’acheteur doit communiquer avec la National Tree Company en vue
d’obtenir une autorisation avant de retourner l’article pour se
prévaloir du service de garantie. Pour un service rapide, veuillez faire
parvenir un courriel à l’adresse service@nationaltree.com ou appeler le 1
888 494-PART. Il est également possible d’écrire à la National Tree
Company à l’adresse suivante: Customer Service Dept., 2 Commerce
Drive, Cranford, NJ 07016. Veuillez vous assurer d’indiquer le numéro de
style, le code CUP, une description détaillée du problème, votre adresse et
votre numéro de téléphone, et de nous faire parvenir une copie du reçu de
vente comportant le nom du magasin et la date de l'achat (obligatoire). Il
est également possible de remplir une demande de service en ligne
au www.nationaltree.com.
A la discrétion de National Tree Company, l'acheteur recevra soit une pièce de
rechange, soit des instructions concernant les pièces à expédier, port payé
d'avance, à National Tree afin d'être inspectées et réparées si nécessaire. Le
remplacement ou la réparation d'une pièce tel que décrit dans cette garantie
constitue le recours exclusif du client; National Tree Company décline toute
responsabilité en matière de dommages indirects ou consécutifs.

À CONSERVER POUR VOS DOSSIERS

Style no

CUP

Nom de magasin

Date de l’achat

Prix

Il est possible d’enregistrer votre article en ligne au www.nationaltree.com.

Veuillez garder votre reçu de vente. Vous en aurez besoin pour se prévaloir du service de garantie.

GARDER LES PRÉSENTES DIRECTIVES



Retain carton for storage purposes.

Each carton contains one top section, one bottom
section (larger trees include one or more middle
sections) and a tree stand. 

1. Unfold the tree stand and insert the eye bolts.
Remove packing material from ends of poles.
Put bottom section pole into tree stand making
sure it is seated properly (Figure 1). Tighten
eye bolts until bottom section is held securely.

2. Insert the middle section of the tree into the
bottom section. Make sure that the extension
cord on the center pole of the middle section is
hanging straight down towards the floor with no
loose slack that could interfere with branch
hinges.

3. The light string extension cords connected to
the bottom and top section poles have color-
coded tags attached at the plug end. The light
strings plug in as follows: all the cords with
PURPLE tags plug into the receptacle on the
tree center section. The cord with the BLACK
tag is plugged into an electrical outlet (Figure 2).

4. Insert the top section of tree into the upper most
part of middle section. Refer to the colored tag
for instructions where to plug the top section
light string extension cord.

5. Plug the BLACK tagged extension cord into a
standard electrical outlet or other power source.

6. Working your way up from the bottom, gently
lower all branches from their upright setting
(Figure 3). See Important Note below. Each
branch must be shaped to a natural position by
spreading out the left and right tips away from
the center tip (See Shaping Instructions, page
4). For best results, shape your tree while lit.
Continue to lower branches on upper section(s)
in the same manner. Shape as desired making
sure not to place undue pressure on the hinge
brackets.

STORAGE
Remove all holiday decorations. Gently press tips
back into center branch. Raise all branches to
original upright position taking care not to place
undue pressure on the attached ends of the
branches. When disassembling tree, a twisting
motion will help to separate the sections from
each other. All tree parts can be replaced in carton
and should be stored in a cool, dry place.

IMPORTANT NOTE: When lowering
branches be extremely careful not

to tangle wire in gap between
branch and bracket.

Fig. 1

Fig. 3

Fig. 2
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1. S’assurer que le cordon de lumières est débranché
de la source d’alimentation.

2. Soulever le loquet de l’ampoule (le cas échéant)
afin de la libérer de sa douille en tirant tout droit et
délicatement pour la retirer (Figure 1).

3. Avant d’insérer la nouvelle ampoule
dans la douille, s’assurer que les
deux fils de chaque côté de sa base
sont tout droits et qu’ils effleurent
cette dernière (illustration ci-contre).

4. Insérer soigneusement la nouvelle ampoule dans
la douille et réenclencher le loquet (le cas échéant)
(Figure 2).

Le façonnage des branches constitue la dernière
étape de l’assemblage avant l’ajout des décorations.
Le soin qu’on y apporte produira un bel arbre
authentique et attrayant pour les Fêtes.
1. Chaque style de sapin est expédié de l’usine avec
les pointes de chaque branche repliées et
comprimées suivant l'axe central (Figure 1).

2. Chaque pointe de branche doit être arrangée
dans sa position correcte afin de donner au sapin
un aspect naturel. Ceci est possible en prenant
délicatement les pointes gauche et droite et en les
écartant de la pointe centrale (Figure 2). 

3. Chaque pointe individuelle doit ensuite être
écartée séparément. Les pointes doivent ensuite
être légèrement inclinées vers le haut pour leur
donner un aspect plus naturel. La Figure 3 illustre
une branche de sapin typique une fois arrangée.

Rabaisser les ramifications vers le centre lors du
démontage et de l’entreposage dans le carton
original.

DIRECTIVES DE RECHANGE DES AMPOULES

DIRECTIVES DE RECHANGE
DES FUSIBLES

DIRECTIVES DE FAÇANNAGE

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

1. S’assurer que le cordon de lumières est débranché
de la source d’alimentation.

2. Les fusibles se trouvent dans la fiche du cordon de
lumières. Faire glisser le couvercle d’accès de la
fiche en direction des flèches afin d’exposer les
fusibles (Figure 3).

3. Retirer les fusibles de leur compartiment, les
examiner et remplacer ceux qui sont grillés.

4. Fermer le compartiment en faisant glisser le
couvercle d’accès vers le cordon (Figure 4).



Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

BULB REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

FUSE REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

SHAPING INSTRUCTIONS
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Garder la boîte aux fins d’entreposage.
Chaque boîte contient une section supérieure, une
section inférieure (les grands arbres incluent une
section centrale) et un support.

1. Déplier le support de l’arbre et insérer les
boulons à œil. Retirer le matériel d’emballage
des extrémités des tiges. Insérer la tige inférieure
dans le support de l’arbre en s’assurant de bien
la caler (Figure 1). Resserrer les boulons jusqu’à
ce que la tige soit solidement fixée. 

2. Insérer la section centrale de l’arbre dans celle
du bas. S’assurer que le cordon de la tige
centrale de la section du milieu pende directement
vers le plancher sans sections lâches qui
pourraient nuire aux charnières des branches.

3. Les cordons de lumières raccordés aux tiges
inférieures et centrales sont munis d’étiquettes
de couleur différentes près de la fiche. Selon le
nombre de sections de l’arbre, les raccorder
comme suit: les cordons avec étiquette POURPRE
se raccordent à la prise de la section inférieure;
ceux avec étiquette NOIRE se raccordent à une
prise électrique (Figure 2).
REMARQUE: Certains styles d’arbre ne
posséderont qu’une rallonge qui passera de la
base de l’arbre jusqu’à la prise de courant. Tous
les jeux d’ampoules seront branchés sur ce
simple cordon.

4. Insérer la section supérieure de l’arbre dans la
plus haute section centrale. Se reporter aux
directives sur les étiquettes de couleur pour savoir
où raccorder le cordon de la section supérieure.

5. Raccorder le cordon ou les cordons à étiquette
NOIRE à une prise électrique standard ou à une
autre source d’alimentation.

6. Abaisser toutes les branches avec soin, en
commençant par celles du bas et en terminant
par celles du haut (Figure 3). Voir la remarque
importante ci-dessous. Chaque branche doit
être placée de manière à obtenir un effet
naturel, et ce, en écartant les pointes de gauche
et de droite de la pointe du centre (voir les
instructions à ce sujet en page 3). Continuer à
abaisser les branches des sections supérieures
de la même manière en s’assurant de ne pas
faire forcer les charnières. 

ENTREPOSAGE
Retirer toutes les décorations. Replier délicatement
les ramifications vers le centre de la branche.
Relever toutes les branches pour les replacer dans
leur position verticale d’origine, en prenant soin de
ne pas appliquer de pression inutile sur leurs
ramifications. Pour désassembler l'arbre, séparez
les sections l'une de l'autre en les faisant tourner.
Ranger toutes les pièces dans la boîte et
entreposer dans un endroit frais et sec.

Remarque Importante: En abaissant les
branches, faire preuve de grande prudence
afin de ne pas prendre le fil dans l’ouver-
ture entre la branche et la patte d’attache.

Fig. 1

Fig. 3

Fig. 2

Branche
Patte d’attache
métallique

Fil
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1. Unplug light string from power source.

2. Pull up on the Bulb Lock (if equipped) unlatching
the bulb from the bulb socket. Gently pull the bulb
straight out (Figure 1).

3. Before inserting the new bulb into
socket, make sure that the two
wires on either side of the the bulb
base are straight up and flush with
the base (diagram at right).

4. Carefully insert new bulb into socket and push
down Bulb Lock (if equipped) until it snaps into
place (Figure 2).

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

1. Unplug light string from power source.

2. Fuses are located in light string plug. Slide the
fuse access cover away from cord side (in
direction of arrow, Figure 1) exposing fuses.

3. Remove fuses from compartment and examine.
Replace burnt out fuse with new one.

4. Close fuse compartment by sliding access cover
back in towards cord side of plug (Figure 2).

Shaping the tree branches is the last step of assembly.
The care and attention given to this final process will
result in a genuinely beautiful and appealing holiday
centerpiece.

1. Every tree style is shipped from the factory with the
tips of each branch compressed to the center
(Figure 1).

2. Each branch tip must be shaped to it’s proper
position to give the tree a natural look. This is done
by gently grasping the left and right wing tips and
spreading them out away from the center tip
(Figure 2). 

3. Each individual tip should then be spread out
separately. Tips should then be bent slightly upward
to add a more natural looking appearance. Figure 3
shows a typical tree branch after shaping.

Branch tips should be carefully pressed back toward
center tip when tree is disassembled for storage in
original carton.



SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Tree Style No.

UPC Code

Store Where Purchased

Date Purchased

Price

LIMITED WARRANTY FOR ARTIFICIAL CHRISTMAS TREES

Replacement Tree Terms
If for any uncontrollable reason the
needed parts for repair are not
available, the owner would then
have the option of applying the
below Pro-Rated Schedule toward
the purchase of a new tree.*

PRO-RATED SCHEDULE:
From Date Owner
of Purchase Cost is:

During 1st year . . . . . . . . . . . . 0%

During 2nd year . . . . . . . . . . . 25%

During 3rd year . . . . . . . . . . . . 50%

During 4th year . . . . . . . . . . . . 75%

During 5th year . . . . . . . . . . . . 85%

* The cost of the new tree will be based on the
suggested retail price in effect at the time of
the claim.

New product registration can only be completed online at www.nationaltree.com.

Please read this warranty thoroughly and familiarize yourself with its
restrictions and requirements.

National Tree Company warrants its trees against manufacturer-only
defects in material or workmanship for a period of five (5) years
(White trees, one year). The light strings on Pre-Lit trees are warranted
for a period of two (2) years (see below).

PRE-LIT TREES LIMITED WARRANTY
National Tree Company warrants the light sets on its Pre-Lit trees against
manufacturer-only defects in material or workmanship for a period
of two (2) years. Culpability of company is limited to replacement of
defective light set only.

Manufacturer defective parts will be repaired or replaced. Proof of
purchase absolutely required. Keep product away from heat and
moisture. This limited warranty does not cover damage resulting from
accident, misuse, abuse, negligence, or normal wear. In these cases,
parts can be purchased at a reasonable fee plus shipping charges.
Shipping Costs: National Tree Company will pay the cost of shipping (to
our facility and back to customer), under warranty terms, during the first
season of use. After the second season of use, the customer will be
responsible for cost of delivery to our facility. All shipping costs for
warranty service after the third year of use will be the responsibility of
the customer.

WARRANTY SERVICE:
Customers are required to contact National Tree Company for
authorization of return prior to shipping product for warranty service.
For fastest service, email us at service@nationaltree.com or call 1-888-
494-PART. Or, write National Tree Company, Attn: Customer Service
Dept., 2 Commerce Drive, Cranford, NJ 07016. Include our style number,
UPC code, a copy of dated sales receipt with store name noted
(mandatory), a detailed description of the problem, and your address
and phone number. Service requests can also be completed online
at www.nationaltree.com.
At the discretion of National Tree Company, you may either receive a re-
placement part or be instructed as to which part(s) to ship prepaid to Na-
tional Tree for our inspection and determination and/or possible repair.
Replacement or repair as provided by this limited warranty is our exclu-
sive remedy to the consumer and does not place National Tree Company
liable for any incidental or consequential damages

SAVE YOUR SALES RECEIPT. It will be needed when requesting warranty service.

MISE EN GARDE:
DIRECTIVES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES
LES DIRECTIVES DE SÉCURITÉ

DIRECTIVES

CET ARBRE EST DESTINÉ À ÊTRE UTILISÉ
À L’INTÉRIEUR SEULEMENT

• Ne pas utiliser de produits saisonniers
à l’extérieur à moins de mention
spécifique à cet effet. Dans ce cas,
raccorder le produit à une prise à
disjoncteur de fuite de terre (GFCI). En
l’absence de telle prise, contacter un
électricien qualifié pour faire procéder
à une installation adéquate.

• Le présent arbre à usage saisonnier
n’est pas destiné à une utilisation ou
une installation permanentes.

• Pour la décoration des arbres,
utilisez uniquement les cordons de
lumières miniatures ou les cordons
de lumières DEL. Les ampoules
<<C>> ne sont pas recommandées.

• Ne pas le monter ni le placer près
d’appareils de chauffage à gaz ou
électriques, de foyers, de bougies ou
autres sources de chaleur semblables.

• Ne pas fixer le câblage de l’arbre à
l’aide d’agrafes ou de clous; ne pas
l’installer sur des crochets ou des
clous tranchants.

• Ne pas laisser d’ampoule reposer sur
le cordon d’alimentation ou sur tout
câblage.

• Débrancher l’arbre lorsqu’on quitte la
maison, qu’on se couche pour la nuit
ou qu’il est laissé sans surveillance.

• MISE EN GARDE: Le présent arbre est
électrique – ce n’est pas un jouet! Pour

éviter le risque d’incendie, de brûlures,
de blessures et de choc électrique, ne
pas jouer avec celui-ci et le garder
hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

• N’utiliser cet arbre qu’en conformité
avec l’usage auquel il est destiné.

• Ne pas suspendre de décorations ou
autres objets aux cordons d’alimentation
et de lumières ou au câblage.

• Ne pas refermer de porte ou de
fenêtre sur l’arbre (son câblage) ou ses
rallonges, ce qui risquerait
d’endommager l’isolation électrique.

• Ne jamais allumer l’arbre si son cordon
ou sa prise sont endommagés.

• Utiliser uniquement les ampoules de
rechange recommandées par le fabricant.

• Lire et suivre toutes les directives
apparaissant sur l’arbre ou
accompagnant celui-ci.

DIRECTIVES D’UTILISATION
ET D’ENTRETIEN
• Lors de l’entreposage du produit, le
retirer soigneusement de son
emplacement, y compris les arbres,
branches ou arbustes afin d’éviter que
ses conducteurs, ses raccords et son
câblage ne subissent trop de pression
ou de contrainte.

• Entreposer dans un endroit frais, sec
et à l’abri des rayons du soleil.

9



Conserve la caja para guardar el árbol después de usarlo.
Cada caja contiene una sección superior, una sección
inferior (los árboles más grandes incluyen una o más
secciones intermedias) y una base de árbol.
1. Despliegue la base del árbol e inserte los tornillos
de ojo. Quite el material de embalaje de los
extremos de los postes. Inserte el poste de la
sección inferior en la base del árbol asegurándose
de que esté bien asentada (Figura 1). Apriete los
tornillos de ojo hasta que la sección inferior quede
firmemente asentada. 

2. Inserte la sección media del árbol en la sección
inferior. Asegúrese de que el cable de extensión del
poste central de la sección media esté colgando
verticalmente hacia el piso sin partes sueltas que
interfieran con las bisagras de las ramas. 

3. Las extensiones para cables de luces conectados
a los postes de la sección inferior y superior tienen
etiquetas codificadas en colores en el lado del
enchufe. Los cables de luces se conectan de la
siguiente manera: todos los cables con etiquetas
VIOLETAS se conectan en el receptáculo de la
sección inferior del árbol. El cable con una etiqueta
NEGRA se conecta en un tomacorriente eléctrico
(Figura 2).

4. Inserte la sección superior del árbol en la parte
más alta de la sección media. Consulte la etiqueta
de color para ver las instrucciones que indican
dónde enchufar la extensión del cable de luces
de la sección superior.

5. Conecte el cable de extensión con la etiqueta
NEGRA en un tomacorriente eléctrico estándar o
en otra fuente de energía. 

6. Trabajando de abajo hacia arriba, baje
delicadamente todas las ramas de la posición
vertical (Figura 3). Consulte la Nota Importante
más adelante. Para dar a cada rama la forma de
su posición natural, separe las puntas izquierda y
derecha de la punta central (Consulte las
Instrucciones para dar forma, página 3). Para
obtener los mejores resultados, dé forma al árbol
cuando esté iluminado. Continúe bajando las
ramas de la o las secciones superiores de la
misma manera. Dé forma como prefiera,
asegurándose de no ejercer demasiada presión
sobre los soportes con bisagra. 

ALMACENAMIENTO
Quite todas las decoraciones navideñas. Con
cuidado, vuelva a plegar delicadamente las puntas
de las ramas hacia el centro de la rama. Levante
todas las ramas a su posición vertical original, tenga
cuidado de no hacer demasiada presión sobre los
extremos de las ramas unidos al árbol. Al desarmar
un árbol, un movimiento de torsión ayudará a separar
las secciones entre sí. Todas las piezas del árbol
pueden volver a colocarse en la caja, y se las
deberá guardar en un lugar fresco y seco.

NOTA IMPORTANTE: Al bajar las ramas
deberá tener mucho cuidado de no en-
ganchar el cable en los espacios entre

las ramas y los soportes.

Fig. 1

Fig. 3

Fig. 2
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1. Desenchufe el cordón eléctrico de la fuente de energía. 
2. Jale de la traba de bombillas (si se incluye) para
soltar la bombilla del casquillo. Levante
delicadamente la bombilla hacia arriba (Figura 1).

3. Antes de insertar la nueva bombilla en
el casquillao, asegúrese de que los
dos cables a los lados de la base de la
bombilla estén levantados y al ras con
la base (diagrama de la derecha).

4. Inserte cuidadosamente una bombilla
nueva en el casquillo y oprima la traba de bombillas
(si se incluye) hasta que encaje en su lugar haciendo
un chasquido (Figura 2).

Darle forma a las ramas de su árbol es el último
paso del ensamblaje. El cuidado y la atención
puesta en este proceso final se traducirán en una
genuinamente hermosa y atractiva pieza maestra.
1. Todos los estilos de árboles vienen de fábrica con
las puntas de las ramas comprimidas hacia el
centro (Figura 1).

2. Las puntas de cada rama deben ser llevadas a
una posición adecuada para dar al árbol un
aspecto natural. Esto debe hacerse suavemente
agarrando las putas de las ramas medianas
ubicadas a la izquierda y derecha y separándolas
hacia fuera, lejos de la rama central (Figura 2).

3. Luego, cada rama pequeña debe ser separada
hacia fuera individualmente. A continuación, se
debe doblar cada punta ligeramente hacia arriba
para darles una apariencia  más natural. La
Figura 3 muestra una típica rama de un árbol
luego de haberle dado forma.

Las puntas de las ramas deben ser cuidadosamente
presionadas hacia el centro del árbol cuando se
esta preparando para su almacenamiento en el
envase original.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA REEMPLAZAR BOMBILLAS

INSTRUCCIONES PARA REEMPLAZAR FUSIBLES

INSTRUCCIONES PARA DAR
FORMA AL ÁRBOL

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

1. Desenchufe el cordón eléctrico de la fuente de energía. 
2. Los fusibles están ubicados en el enchufe del
cable de las luces. Deslice la cubierta de acceso
a los fusibles para apartarla del lado del cable
eléctrico (en la dirección de la flecha, Figura 1) y
poder ver los fusibles.

3. Retire los fusibles del compartimiento y
examínelos. Reemplace todo fusible quemado con
uno nuevo.

4. Para cerrar el compartimiento de fusibles, deslice
la cubierta de acceso hacia el lado del enchufe
del cable eléctrico (Figura 2).
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CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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ATENCIÓN: INSTRUCCIONES DE
SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

LEA Y OBSERVE TODAS LAS
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

INSTRUCCIONES
DE MONTAJE
Este árbol es para uso en
interiores solamente

• No use productos de temporada al
aire libre a menos que se indique que
son aptos para usar en interiores y al
aire libre. Cuando los productos se
usan en aplicaciones al aire libre,
conecte el producto a un interruptor de
circuito de fallas con conexión a tierra
(GFCI). Si no se ha proporcionado un
GFCI, consulte a un electricista
calificado para realizar una instalación
correcta. 
• Este producto de uso estacional no
está previsto para instalación o uso
permanente. 
• Cuando decore su árbol, use set de
luces con lámparas miniatura o
lámparas LED solamente. Lámparas
de tamaño “C” no son remendadas.
• No debe montarse ni colocarse cerca
de estufas a gas o eléctricas,
chimeneas , velas u otras fuentes
similares de calor.
• No fije los cables del producto con
grampas o clavos, y no lo coloque
sobre ganchos filosos o clavos. 
• No permita que las lámparas se
apoyen sobre el cordón eléctrico o
sobre ningún cable. 
• Desenchufe el producto al irse de la
casa, al retirarse por la noche, o al
dejarlo sin atender.
• ATENCIÓN: Éste es un producto
eléctrico – ¡no es un juguete! Para
evitar riesgos de incendio,

quemaduras, lesiones personales y
choque eléctrico, no se debe jugar con
el producto ni dejarlo al alcance de
niños pequeños.
• No use este producto para ningún fin
que no sea el indicado.
• No cuelgue adornos u otros objetos
del cable, cordón o cable de luces.
• No cierre las puertas o ventanas sobre
el producto o sobre los cables de
extensión, pues esto puede dañar el
aislamiento de los cables.
• Nunca haga funcionar este producto si
el cable eléctrico o el enchufe están
dañados.
• Use solamente las bombillas de
recambio especificadas por el
fabricante.
• Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que
están en el producto o que se
entregan con éste. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y CUIDADO
• Cuando guarde el producto, quítelo
cuidadosamente del lugar donde
estaba colocado, incluidos los árboles,
ramas o arbustos, a fin de evitar todo
esfuerzo indebido sobre los conductores,
conexiones y alambres del producto.
• Cuando el producto esté fuera de uso,
guárdelo cuidadosamente en un lugar
fresco y seco, protegido contra la luz
solar.
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GUARDE EN SUS ARCHIVOS

No de Estilo del Árbol

Código Unviersal del Producto (UPC)

Tienda en la que se compró

Fecha de compra

Precio

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE ÁRBOLES DE NAVIDAD ARTIFICIALES

Condiciones para el Reem-
plazo de los Árboles

Si por caulquier razón alguna parte
que necesita no esta disponible, el
propietario tendra la opción de usar
el Calendario de Descuento para
adquirir un nuevo arbol.*

CALENDARIO DE DESCUETO
Desde su fecha El costo del
de compra propietario es:

Durante 1er año . . . . . . . . . . . 0%

Durante 2do año . . . . . . . . . . 25%

Durante 3er año . . . . . . . . . . . 50%

Durante 4to año . . . . . . . . . . . 75%

Durante 5to año . . . . . . . . . . . 85%

* El costo del nuevo arbol estará basdo en un
precio sugerido en el mercado en efecto
al tiempo del reclamo.

El registro del producto nuevo sólo puede hacerse en línea en www.nationaltree.com.

Conserve su recibo de compra. Lo necesitará cuando requiera asistencia de garantía.

Por favor lee con atención esta garantía para conocer al detalle sus
restricciones y requisitos. 
National Tree Company garantiza que sus árboles no tienen defectos
materiales y de fabricación por el fabricante solamente, por un período
de cinco (5) años (Árboles blancos, un año). Las guirnaldas de luces en los
árboles preiluminados tienen una garantía de dos (2) años (ver más abajo). 
GARANTÍAS LIMITADAS ESPECÍFICAS
ÁRBOLES PREILUMINADOS – National Tree Company garantiza los conjuntos
de luces de sus árboles preiluminados contra defectos de materiales y
mano de obra atribuibles al fabricante, por un período de dos (2) años.
La responsabilidad de la compañía se limita exclusivamente al reemplazo de
los conjuntos de luces.
Los defectos atribuibles al fabricante se repararán o reemplazarán. Se
requiere comprobante de compra, sin excepción. Mantenga el producto
alejado del calor y la humedad. Esta garantía limitada no cubre daños
causados por accidentes, el uso indebido, la negligencia ni el desgaste normal.
En dichos casos, pueden adquirirse piezas de repuesto a un costo razonable
más cargos de envío.
Costos de Envío: National Tree Company pagará el costo del envío (hacia
nuestra instalación y de vuelta al cliente), bajo las condiciones de la
garantía, durante el primer período de uso. Después del segundo período
de uso, el cliente asumirá el costo de envío hacia nuestra instalación.
Pasado el tercer año de uso, todos los costos de envío en nuestro servicio
de garantía correrán por cuenta del cliente. 

SERVICIO DE GARANTÍA:
Los clientes necesitan ponerse en contacto con National Tree
Company para obtener autorización para la devolución del producto
antes de proceder con el envío previsto en el servicio de garantía.
Para un servicio más rápido, envíanos un correo electrónico a la dirección
service@nationaltree.com o llama al 1-888-494-PART. O envía una carta
a National Tree Company, a la atención de: Customer Service Dept., 2
Commerce Drive, Cranford, NJ 07016. Incluye el número de estilo, el
código UPC, una copia del recibo de compra fechado y con el nombre de
la tienda (obligatorio), una descripción detallada del problema, y tu
dirección y número de teléfono. Las solicitudes de servicio pueden
también hacerse en línea en www.nationaltree.com.

A discreción de National Tree Company, podrá recibir una pieza de repuesto
o instrucciones sobre qué pieza(s) deberá enviar a National Tree con transporte
prepagado  para que podamos inspeccionarla(s), determinar el problema y/o
posiblemente repararla. Los reemplazos o reparaciones que ofrece esta
garantía limitada constituyen nuestro remedio exclusivo para el consumidor
y no representan responsabilidad alguna por parte de National Tree Company
con respecto a perjucios fortuitos o directos.


